Certification in the area of pediatrics, a Physical Therapist who achieves the American Physical 
Therapy Association Specialist Certification in the areas of pediatrics, neurology or orthopedics, 
a Psychologist who achieves the National Certification for School Psychologists (NCSP) or an 
educational doctorate degree shall receive a one thousand five-hundred dollar ($1,500) yearly 
improvement.   

Subd. 1. Certification must remain current to earn the stipend.  Eligibility shall be for one 
stipend as indicated annually.   

Section 10.  National Board Certification Mentor.  Teachers selected as National Board 
Certification Mentors for that school year shall be paid one thousand five-hundred dollars 
($1,500). 

Section 11.  New Coordinator Positions:  The Association will be consulted when new leadership 
positions are created within the unit.  All new positions will be posted along with a position 
description.  Basic compensation will be per the Master Agreement with additional compensation